900310007 12/15/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM326134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent		12/09/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOROSEAL INTERIOR PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	3875 Embassy Parkway		
City:	Fairlawn		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44333		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2169364	CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	2163812	CHESAPEAKE WALLCOVERINGS CORPORATION	
Registration Number:	3486564	CHESAPEAKE'S CRAZY ABOUT KIDS	
Registration Number:	3253596	CHESAPEAKE'S KITCHEN AND BATH ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	3537630	EASY ACCENT PEEL & STICK APPLIQUÉS	
Registration Number:	3496396	EASY-MATCH	
Registration Number:	3357375	EASY-WALLS	
Registration Number:	3092241	FAMILY AND FRIENDS	
Registration Number:	3768250	FIELD GUIDE	
Registration Number:	3609941	GRAND ESTATES	
Registration Number:	3253595	GROWING UP WITH CHESAPEAKE	
Registration Number:	3139982	HANGS IN MINUTES, REMOVES IN SECONDS	
Registration Number:	3648262	NATURAL LIVING	
Registration Number:	3747137	QUINTESSENTIAL	
Registration Number:	3626433	STUDIO VUE	
Registration Number:	3609753	SUNDAY MORNING	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

TRADEMARK

REEL. 005419 FRAME. 0538 900310007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-863-7198

**Email:** nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1989.375

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

SIGNATURE: /njb/
DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Koroseal Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Koroseal Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Koroseal Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0539

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 9th day of December, 2014, by WELLS FARGO BANK,

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of KOROSEAL

INTERIOR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby unconditionally and expressly releases,

terminates, and extinguishes its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated June 16, 2014,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 16, 2014 at reel number 5303 and frame number 0157.

[signature page follows]

6301607v1 12/9/2014 3:56 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0540

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: Stefana Kornicer Its: AVP

## SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

Country	Mark	Application Serial Number	Registration Number	Registration/ Issue Date
United States of	Chesapeake	75/281,021	2,169,364	6/30/1998
America	Wallcoverings			
	Corporation & Design			
United States of	Chesapeake	75/281,022	2,163,812	6/9/1998
America	Wallcoverings			
	Corporation			
United States of	Chesapeake's Crazy	78/967,848	3,486,564	8/12/2008
America	About Kids			
United States of	Chesapeake's Kitchen	78/946,607	3,253,596	6/19/2007
America	and Bath Essentials			
United States of	Easy Accent Peel &	77/062,177	3,537,630	11/25/2008
America	Stick Appliques &			
	Design			
United States of	Easy-Match	77/022,962	3,496,396	9/2/2008
America				
United States of	Easy-Walls	78/712,308	3,357,375	12/18/2007
America				
United States of	Family and Friends	78/402,365	3,092,241	5/16/2006
America				
United States of	Field Guide	77/465,711	3,768,250	3/30/2010
America				
United States of	Grand Estates	77/389,722	3,609,941	4/21/2009
America				
United States of	Growing Up With	78/946,603	3,253,595	6/19/2007
America	Chesapeake			
United States of	Hangs in Minutes,	78/431,140	3,139,982	9/5/2006
America	Removes in Seconds			
United States of	Natural Living	77/299,746	3,648,262	6/30/2009
America				
United States of	Quintessential	77/066,536	3,747,137	2/9/2010
America				
United States of	Studio Vue	77/589,528	3,626,433	5/26/2009
America				
United States of	Sunday Morning	77/355,081	3,609,753	4/21/2009
America				

**RECORDED: 12/15/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0542